On December 30, 2015, the Company completed the acquisition of Stress-Tek, Inc. ("Stress-Tek"), based in Kent,
Washington, for an aggregate purchase price of $20.1 million. Stress-Tek is a designer and manufacturer of
state-of-the-art, rugged and reliable strain gage-based load cells and force measurement systems primarily servicing
the North American market. Their sensors and display systems are used in a wide range of industries, predominantly
in transportation and trucking, for timber, refuse, aggregate, mining, and general trucking applications. Stress-Tek
adds new products to the Company's Weighing and Control Systems reporting segment which enhances and broadens
the Company's on-board weighing offerings with products that are recognized for high quality in their markets.

-10-

Edgar Filing: Vishay Precision Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

15

Note 2 – Acquisition Activity (continued)

The following table summarizes the preliminary fair values assigned to the assets and liabilities as of the December
30, 2015 acquisition date. The amounts presented have been updated from fourth quarter of 2015, but remain
preliminary (in thousands):

As
originally
reported

As
adjusted

December
30, 2015 Adjustments December30, 2015

Working capital (a) $ 2,479 $ 85 $ 2,564
Property and equipment 6,338 — 6,338
Intangible assets:
Patents and acquired technology 1,600 — 1,600
Non-competition agreements 60 — 60
Customer relationships 2,500 — 2,500
Trade names 700 — 700
Total intangible assets 4,860 — 4,860
Fair value of acquired identifiable assets 13,677 85 13,762
Purchase price $ 20,101 $ — $ 20,101
Goodwill $ 6,424 $ (85 ) $ 6,339

(a)Working capital accounts include cash, accounts receivable, inventory, prepaid expenses and other current assets,
trade accounts payable, accrued payroll, and other accrued expenses.

The Company utilizes certain valuations and studies to determine the fair value of the tangible and intangible assets
acquired. These valuations and studies are currently being analyzed and have yet to be finalized. Accordingly, the
assets and liabilities assumed, as detailed above, are subject to adjustment once the detailed analysis is completed.

The Company has preliminarily determined the useful lives of the assets acquired. The estimated weighted average
useful lives for the patents and acquired technology, non-competition agreements, and customer relationships are 20
years, 5 years, and 15 years, respectively.

The Company has recorded cumulative acquisition costs of $0.2 million associated with this transaction, the majority
of which were recorded in the fiscal year ended December 31, 2015 consolidated financial statements. Costs include
accounting, legal, appraisal, and other fees.

Please see Note 14 for discussion regarding acquisition activity subsequent to April 2, 2016.
Note 3 – Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets
The change in the carrying amount of goodwill by segment is as follows (in thousands):

Total
Weighing and
Control Systems
Segment
KELK
Acquisition

Stress-Tek
Acquisition

Balance at December 31, 2015 $12,603 $6,179 $ 6,424
Adjustment to goodwill acquired (85 ) — (85 )
Foreign currency translation adjustment 431 431 —
Balance at April 2, 2016 $12,949 $6,610 $ 6,339
Note 4 – Restructuring Costs

Edgar Filing: Vishay Precision Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

16

Restructuring costs reflect the cost reduction programs implemented by the Company. Restructuring costs are
expensed during the period in which the Company determines it will incur those costs and all requirements for accrual
are met. Because these costs are recorded based upon estimates, actual expenditures for the restructuring activities
may differ from the initially recorded costs. If the initial estimates are too low or too high, the Company could be
required to either record additional expense in future periods or to reverse part of the previously recorded charges.